&
Q 7o
Q PRESENTED BY A
=== ‘“
J E=rii o
< =
Ykl ASSELECTED BY % dh wr % %
CoSIDA
FIRST TEAM
Name School
Jenny Barringer COLORADO
Sarah Bowman TENNESSEE
Lamarra Currie CHARLOTTE
Elisabeth Driscoll MONTANA STATE
Lauren Endersen UTAH
Laura Hermanson NORTH DAKOTA STATE
Patience Knight TEXAS TECH
Karoline Koehler SAN DIEGO STATE
Lisa Koll IOWA STATE
Susan Kuijken FLORIDA STATE
Kara Patterson PURDUE
Sarah Stevens ARIZONA STATE
Katie Stripling ARKANSAS
Annett Wichmann HAWAII
Phoebe Wright TENNESSEE

Dist.
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Academic All-America of the Year: Lisa Koll, lowa State

SECOND TEAM
Name

Amanda Alexander
Amy Backel

Amanda Benz

Lesley Binning
Angela Bizzarri
Nicole Blood

Lauren Bonds

Carrie Burggraf
Rebecca Christensen
Tara Diebold

Loren Groves
Mikaela Johansson
Gwen Jorgensen
Allix Lee-Painter
Eleanor "Lennie" Waite

THIRD TEAM
Name

Marie-Louise Asselin
Denise Bargiachi
Megan Brandeland
Whitney Carlson
Caitlin Clancy
Bridget Franek

Sara Hiller

Maggie Infeld
Whitney Kerth
Noelle Lopez

Vera Neuenswander
Katie Rogus

Sara Trané

Marcie Veitch

Amy Warren

School

TENNESSEE
OKLAHOMA

NORTH DAKOTA STATE
JACKSONVILLE STATE
ILLINOIS

OREGON

KANSAS

AUSTIN PEAY STATE
HARVARD

ARKANSAS

KANSAS STATE
OKLAHOMA
WISCONSIN

IDAHO

RICE

School

WEST VIRGINIA
ARKANSAS
PRINCETON

NORTH DAKOTA STATE
TULSA

PENN STATE

MISSOURI-KANSAS CITY

GEORGETOWN

ARKANSAS-LITTLE ROCK

SANTA CLARA
INDIANA

MARYLAND
WASHINGTON STATE
COASTAL CAROLINA

SOUTHEAST MISSOURI ST.

Dist.
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Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
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Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
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Sr.
Sr.
Gr.
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Sr.
Jr.
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Gr.
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Sr.
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Sr.

So.

Sr.
Sr.
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2009 Academic All-America
Women'’s Track/Cross Country Team

University Division

Hometown

Oviedo, Fla.
Warrenton, Va.
Apex, N.C.
Bozeman, Mont.
West Jordan, Utah
Burnsville, Minn.
San Antonio, Texas
Erfurt, Germany
Fort Dodge, lowa
Nijmegen, Netherlands
LaCenter, Wash.

Ft. Collins, Colo.
Jonesboro, Ark.
Jena, Germany
Signal Mountain, Tenn.

Hometown
Nashville, Tenn.
Dillsburg, Pa.
Mounds View, Minn.
Ontario, Canada
Mason, Ohio
Saratoga Springs, N.Y.
Hutchinson, Kan.
Marion, Ohio
Celina, Texas
Branson, Mo.

Scott City, Mo.
Stockholm, Sweden
Waukesha, Wis.
Moscow, Idaho
Austin, Texas

Hometown
Sarina, Ontario
Memphis, Tenn.
Prior Lake, Minn.
Buchanan, N.D.
Tucson, Ariz.
Hiram, Ohio
Springfield, Mo.
University Hts., Ohio
Perryville, Ark.
Tucson, Ariz.
Jefferson City, Mo.
Brookville, Md.
Pixblo, Sweden
Tecumseh, Ontario
Cincinnati, Ohio

GPA
3.56
3.87
4.00
4.00
4.00
3.94
3.96
3.82
3.98
3.76
3.76
3.46
3.94
3.82
3.96

GPA
3.92
4.00
4.00
4.00
3.55
3.48
4.00
4.00
3.41

4.00
3.76
4.00
3.73
3.83
3.84

GPA
3.67
3.73
3.75
4.00
4.00
3.51

4.00
3.63
4.00
3.99
3.97
4.00
3.96
4.00
4.00

Major

Political science / economics
Business

Psychology

mechanical eng. / modern language
Biology

Business administration
Wildlife mgmt. / game mgmt.
International economics
Veterinary medicine
Psychology

Nutrition, fitness & health
Elementary Education (M. Ed.)
Kinesiology

Kinesiology / leisure science
Biological sciences

Major

Psychology

Civil Engineering

Psychology

Exercise science & wellness
Molecular & cellular biology
Journalism

Political sci. / international studies
Political science

Psychology

Communication disorders
Education

Public relations

Accounting

Secondary education / English
Econ. / psychology / managerial stud.

Major

Excerise physiology

Journalism

Ecology / evolutionary biology
Zoology

Mechanical engineering
Kinesiology / movement science
Pharmacy

Psychology (pre-medicine)
Economics

Philosphy

Social studies education
Criminal justice

Psychology

Biology

Communication disorders / Spanish
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CoSIDA

FIRST TEAM
Name School Dist.
Kristen Ameling TIFFIN \Y
Hannah Baker WARTBURG VI
Keli Coleman AUGUSTANA (ILL) Vv
Mary Dell SHIPPENSBURG 1]
Katy Grant HARDING VI
Jennifer Hensel MINNESOTA ST.-MOORHEAD V
Charlotte Heron OKLAHOMA CHRISTIAN VI
Amber Hines WINGATE 11
Liz Kooistra WISCONSIN-EAU CLAIRE Vv
Jessica Koster CALVIN \Y
Nora Kuiper HOPE \Y
Venessa Lee PITTSBURG STATE VI
Amy Magnuson MASS. INST. OF TECH. I
Katie Theisen ST. THOMAS (MINN) Vv
Sarah Wittingen CALVIN \Y

Academic All-America of the Year: Nora Kuiper, Hope

SECOND TEAM
Name

Isabel Alexander
Nikki Arola
Courtney Ayers
Maddie Coffman
Jennifer Harpp
Ashley Huston
Cathryn LaRiviere
Amber Lowe
Caitlin Mullarkey
Anat Ben Nun
Jessica Pixler
Caitlin Schetter
Lisa Shepherd
Elise Tropiano
Heather Wood

THIRD TEAM
Name

Erin Beattie

Kylen Cieslak
Shannon Gagne
Kerrin Epstein
Katie Hansen
Priscilla Jennings
Ayla Mitchell
Lavenna Mullenbach
Erin Richard
Ashley Roemer
Emily Schaf

Jeeni Schantin
Rebecca Taylor
Vanessa Warzecha
Elizabeth Webb

School

BATES

ST. THOMAS (MINN)
SOUTHWEST BAPTIST
WILLAMETTE
SLIPPERY ROCK
HARDIN-SIMMONS
EMMANUEL (MASS)
TEXAS LUTHERAN
SWARTHMORE
BRANDEIS

SEATTLE PACIFIC
WISCONSIN -LA CROSSE
RICHARD STOCKTON
AMHERST

ADAMS STATE

School

SETON HILL
NORTHWOOD (MICH)
NEW HAVEN
GETTYSBURG
SEATTLE
MILLERSVILLE
WISCONSIN-OSHKOSH
ADAMS STATE
CLARION

MINNESOTA ST.-MOORHEAD

INDIANAPOLIS
SEATTLE PACIFIC
WASHINGTON & LEE
MORNINGSIDE
WASHINGTON & LEE

Dist.
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So.

Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Sr.
Sr.
Jr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.

Gr.

Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.

2009 Academic All-America
Women'’s Track/Cross Country Team

College Division

Hometown

Milbury, Ohio

Keota, lowa
Grayslake, lIl.
Boiling Springs, Pa.
Mustang, Okla.
Frazee, Minn.
Southampton, England
Little Mountain, S.C.
Lakeville, Minn.
Grand Rapids, Mich.
Parchment, Mich.
Cleveland, Mo.
Lawrence, Kan.
Elko, Minn.

Grand Rapids, Mich.

Hometown
Harvard, Mass.
Chisholm, Minn.
Maryland Hts., Mo.
Boise, Idaho
Highland Hts., Ohio
Buffalo Gap, Texas
Windham, N.H.
Sugar Land, Texas
Wilmington, Del.
Haifa, Israel
Sammamish, Wash.
Kiel, Wis.

Mays Landing, N.J.
Plainview, N.Y.

Los Alamos, N.M.

Hometown
Latrobe, Pa.
Livonia, Mich.
Meriden, Conn.
Moravia, N.Y.
Portland, Ore.
Quarryville, Pa.
New Richmond, Wis.
Georgetown, Texas
Erie, Pa.

Maple Lake, Minn.
Boggstown, Ind.
West Linn, Ore.
Hamilton, Ohio
Aloha, Ore.
Middlebury, Va.

GPA
3.97
3.97
3.83
3.97
4.00
3.81

4.00
4.00
3.58
4.00
3.93
3.89
3.92
4.00
3.99

GPA
3.78
3.97
4.00
3.79
3.92
3.72
4.00
4.00
3.86
3.94
3.92
3.75
3.92
3.64
3.89

GPA
4.00
3.93
3.91

4.03
3.93
3.80
3.91

3.67
3.88
3.96
3.98
3.92
4.04
4.00
4.07

Major

Accounting

Biology

Biology / pre-medicine

Biology

Social work

Physical education / health education
Political science

Biology / chemistry

Psychology / behavior analysis
Occupational therapy / psychology
Chemistry

Biology (pre-medicine) / Spanish
Civil engineering

Biology

Accounting

Major

Psychology / Spanish

Psychology

Christian ministries

Biology

Exercise Science / physical therapy
Education

Elementary education / liberal arts
Kinesiology

Honors biology

International & global studies
English

Communication studies

Biology

Psychology

Mathematics / computer science

Major

Math / actuary science
Management

Criminal justice

English / political science
Biology

Elementary education
Elementary education
Elementary education
Elementary education
Elementary education
Doctorate of physical therapy
Sociology

Economics

Biology

Biochemistry



